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RE: Water Licence 3AC-ALT---- - DND's Response to ECCC's Comments
Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Jun 11, 2018 at 2:20 PM

To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Hi Richard,
You can however save the correspondence below in the ADMIN-GENERAL folder.

Thanks,
Derek
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---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: <Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca>

Date: Fri, Jun 1, 2018 at 1:19 PM

Subject: RE: Water Licence 3AC-ALT---- - DND's Response to ECCC's Comments

To: derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca, licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Cc: Tom.Gardner@forces.gc.ca, Alexandre.Hamelin@forces.gc.ca, PETER.GLAICAR@forces.gc.ca

Good afternoon Derek and Karén,

As promised, please find attached the DND’s Response to ECCC’s Comments to help keep the 8AC-ALT---- licence
renewal process moving along.

Thank you and have a good weekend,

Andrew
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Andrew Tam, PhD.
8 Wing Environment Officer, Environmental Management
Department of National Defence / Government of Canada

Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca / Tel: 613-965-3930

Officier de I'environnement de la 8iéme escadre, Gestion d'environnement
Ministére de la Défense nationale / Gouvernement du Canada

Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca / Tél: 613-965-3930

From: Derek Donald [mailto:derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: May-28-18 1:44 PM

To: Tam A@CFB Trenton WENV@Trenton <Andrew. Tam@forces.gc.ca>
Subject: Water Licence 3AC-ALT----

HI Andrew

| am following up to the last communications between the NWB to the DND, see attached.

It is my understanding that we are waiting on a response from the DND to ECCC comments. Do you have a rough time
line for submitting this?

In addition, in the DND's response to INAC, a 2016 wetland report was supposed to be submitted with the 2016 annual
report. We have the 2016 annual report but not the 2016 Wetland report. Can you please provide this.

Thanks you,
Derek
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